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DEAN C. LOGAN
Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
October 12, 2017 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

26 October 17, 2017

Ms. Lori Glasgow, Executive Officer ) I

Board of Supervisors d[jz/\ g
Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration e ASGSWD%RW
500 West Temple Street, Suite 383 EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Los Angeles, California 90012 .

Dear Ms. Glasgow:

Enclosed is the Certificate of the Canvass of the Election Returns for the Assembly
District 51 Special Primary Election held in Los Angeles County on October 3, 2017.

Please call the Election Planning Section at (562) 462-2317, if you have any questions.,

Sincerely,

Mal,gﬂx
DEAN C. LOGAN

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

Enclosures:
Canvass Certificate
Final Official Election Returns
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Certificate of the Canvass of the Election Returns

1, DEAN C. LOGAN, Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk of the County of Los Angeles,
State of California, do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct Canvass of
Election Returns for the ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 51 SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION held
on October 3, 2017. | further certify that I have completed the canvassing of all votes cast
for all candidates for the office of STATE ASSEMBLY (Unexpired term ending December 3, 2018).

I hereby certify that the total ballots cast is as follows:

VOTE AT POLLS VOTE BY MAIL TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST BALLOTS CAST BALLOTS CAST
9,848 13,208 23,056

{ hereby certify that the total votes cast is as follows:

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 51 VOTEAT POLLS VOTE BY MAIL TOTAL

(Unexpired term ending December 3, 2018) VOTE VOTE VOTE
RON BIRNBAUM, Democratic 983 1,230 2,213
WENDY CARRILLO, Democratic 2,471 2,587 5,058
ALEX DE OCAMPO, Democratic 714 1,089 1,803
MIKE FONG, Democratic 1,096 2,579 3,675
LUIS LOPEZ, Democratic 1,924 2,319 4,243
MARIO OLMOS, Democratic 69 53 122

GABRIEL SANDOVAL, Democratic 982 1,388 2,370
BARBARA TORRES, Democratic 96 188 284

MARK VARGAS, Democratic 501 521 1,022
DAVID VELA, Democratic 625 450 1,075

(Continued on next page)
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MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 51
(Unexpired term ending December 3, 2018)

ANDREW S. AGUERO, Libertarian
JOHN PRYSNER, Peace and Freedom
PATRICK KOPPULA, No Party Preference

TOTAL VOTES CAST

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto setmy hand and affixed my seal this 12th

day of October, 2017.

“ecORDE R/coo

VOTE AT POLLS
VOTE

135
117
84

9,797

VOTE BY MAIL
VOTE

270
115
244

13,033

DEAN C. LOGZ§'N

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk
County of Los Angeles

TOTAL
VOTE

405
232
328

22,830
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Thu Oct 12 10:20:40 2017

OCTOBER 03, 2017 ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 51 SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

TOTAL PRECINCTS 129
PRECINCTS REPORTING* 129 100.00

REGISTRATION FOR
PRECINCTS REPORTING** 220,980

BALLOTS CAST/TURNOUT 23,056 10.43
VOTE AT POLL 9.848
VOTE BY MAIL 13,208

*Ballots cast in VYote by Mail (VBM)
precincts are counted in the first
bulletin, These tallied VEM precincts
are reflected in the “Precincts
Reporting” figure, There are 0 VBM
precincts,

**Voler registration figure reflects
29 days before the election,

Yoters who registered after this
date will have their vote counted.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS, CHAIRMAN
2ND DISTRICT
HILDA L. SOLIS, 1ST DISTRICT
SHEILA KUEHL. 3RD DISTRICT
JANICE HAHN, 4TH DISTRICT
KATHRYN BARGER, 5TH DISTRICT

DEAN C. LOGAN
REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY

515T DISTRICT

(TERM ENDS 12/03/2018)

VOTE FOR: 1
ANDREW S AGUERO
RON BIRNBALM
WENDY CARRILLO
ALEX DE OCAMPO
MIKE FONG
PATRICK KOPPULA
LUIS LOPEZ
MARIOQ OLMOS
JOHN PRYSHER
GABRIEL SANDOVAL
BARBARA TORRES
MARK VARGAS
DAVID VELA

LIB-
DEM-
DEM-
-DEM-
-DEM-
-NP -
-DEM-
-DEM-
-PF -
- DEM-
- DEM-
-DEM-
-DEM-

**ATOTAL BALLOTS CAST

***PCTS 0129

RPTG

-VOTER NOMINATED-

405
2.213
5,058
1,803
3.675

328
4,243

122

232
2.370

284
1,022
1,075

23,056

129

1.77
9.69
22.16
7.90
16.10
1.44
18.59
0.53
1.02
10.38
1.24
4.48
4.7
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