

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

26

ADOPTED

**BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

**COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES** 

LORI GLASGOW EXECUTIVE OFFICER

October 17, 2017

DEAN C. LOGAN
Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

October 12, 2017

Ms. Lori Glasgow, Executive Officer Board of Supervisors Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 500 West Temple Street, Suite 383 Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Ms. Glasgow:

Enclosed is the Certificate of the Canvass of the Election Returns for the Assembly District 51 Special Primary Election held in Los Angeles County on October 3, 2017.

Please call the Election Planning Section at (562) 462-2317, if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

DEAN C. LOGAN

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

Dunclan

**Enclosures:** 

Canvass Certificate

Final Official Election Returns

J:2017ElectionFilesCanvassCertificates.BOS.Letter.October2017

# Los Angeles County Degistrar-Decorder/County Clerk

Certificate of the Canvass of the Election Returns

I, DEAN C. LOGAN, Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct Canvass of Election Returns for the ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 51 SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION held on October 3, 2017. I further certify that I have completed the canvassing of all votes cast for all candidates for the office of STATE ASSEMBLY (Unexpired term ending December 3, 2018).

I hereby certify that the total ballots cast is as follows:

VOTE AT POLLS
BALLOTS CAST
9,848

VOTE BY MAIL BALLOTS CAST 13,208 TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 23,056

I hereby certify that the total votes cast is as follows:

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 51 (Unexpired term ending December 3, 2018)	VOTE AT POLLS <u>VOTE</u>	VOTE BY MAIL <u>VOTE</u>	TOTAL <u>VOTE</u>	
RON BIRNBAUM, Democratic	983	1,230	2,213	
WENDY CARRILLO, Democratic	2,471	<i>2,587</i>	5,058	
ALEX DE OCAMPO, Democratic	714	1,089	1,803	
MIKE FONG, Democratic	1,096	2,579	3,675	
LUIS LÓPEZ, Democratic	1,924	2,319	4,243	
MARIO OLMOS, Democratic	69	53	122	
GABRIEL SANDOVAL, Democratic	982	1,388	2,370	
BARBARA TORRES, Democratic	96	188	284	
MARK VARGAS, Democratic	501	521	1,022	
DAVID VELA, Democratic	625	450	1,075	

(Continued on next page)

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 51 (Unexpired term ending December 3, 2018)	VOTE AT POLLS <u>VOTE</u>	VOTE BY MAIL <u>VOTE</u>	TOTAL <u>VOTE</u>	
ANDREW S. AGUERO, Libertarian	135	270	405	
JOHN PRYSNER, Peace and Freedom	117	115	232	
PATRICK KOPPULA, No Party Preference	84	244	328	
TOTAL VOTES CAST	9,797	13,033	22,830	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 12th day of October, 2017.



DEAN C. LOGAN
Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk
County of Los Angeles

#### COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

## DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

#### FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS

## OCTOBER 03, 2017 ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 51 SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

TOTAL PRECINCTS	129	MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY			
PRECINCTS REPORTING*	129 100.00	51ST DISTRICT			
		(TERM ENDS 12/03/	2018)		
REGISTRATION FOR		VOTE FOR: 1			
PRECINCTS REPORTING**	220.980	ANDREW S AGUERO		405	1.77
		RON BIRNBAUM	-DEM-	2.213	9.69
BALLOTS CAST/TURNOUT	23,056 10.43	WENDY CARRILLO	-DEM-	5,058	22,16
		ALEX DE OCAMPO	-DEM-	1,803	7.90
VOTE AT POLL	9.848	MIKE FONG	-DEM-	3,675	16.10
VOTE BY MAIL	13,208	PATRICK KOPPULA	-NP -	328	1.44
		LUIS LOPEZ	-DEM-	4,243	18.59
*Ballots cast in Vote b		MARIO OLMOS	-DEM-	122	0.53
precincts are counted i		JOHN PRYSNER	-PF -	232	1.02
bulletin. These tallied	VBM precincts	GABRIEL SANDOVAL	-DEM-	2.370	10.38
are reflected in the "P		BARBARA TORRES	-DEM-	284	1.24
Reporting figure, Ther	e are 0 VBM	MARK VARGAS	-DEM-	1.022	4.48
precincts.		DAVID VELA	-DEM-	1,075	4.71
		***TOTAL BALLOTS	CAST	23,056	
**Voter registration fi		***PCTS 0129	RPTG	129	
29 days before the alec	tion				

\*\*Voter registration figure reflects 29 days before the election. Voters who registered after this date will have their vote counted.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS, CHAIRMAN
2ND DISTRICT
HILDA L. SOLIS, 1ST DISTRICT
SHEILA KUEHL, 3RD DISTRICT
JANICE HAHN, 4TH DISTRICT
KATHRYN BARGER, 5TH DISTRICT

DEAN C. LOGAN
REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK